STOOF SUPERING OF	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Legislation Details				
File #:	19-0918 <b>Version:</b> 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/4/2019	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/25/2019	Final action:	6/25/2019	
Title:	<ul> <li>HEARING - Environmental Management Department recommending the Board consider the following regarding the solid waste collection rates for Tahoe Truckee Disposal Co., doing business as Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal:</li> <li>1) Based on the analysis completed by staff, find that a 6.0% increase to the existing rates be in accordance with the interim year rate setting process as outlined in the Solid Waste Rate Setting Policies and Procedures Manual; and</li> <li>2) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 094-2019 adjusting the solid waste collection rates for Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal franchise area by 6.0% for the 2019 interim year to become effective July 1, 2019. (Est. Time: 20 Min.)</li> </ul>			
Sponsors:	FUNDING: User Fees/Franchise Fees. (No Federal Funding)			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. A - Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - Franchise Area Rate Increase Resolution, 3. C - Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal 2019 Interim Year Rate Application, 4. D - County's Staff Report - Draft, 5. E - County's Public Notice - Tahoe Daily Tribune, 6. Executed Resolution 094-2019			
Date	Ver. Action B	y A	ction	Result
6/25/2019	1 Board o	of Supervisors A	pproved	Pass